

# Current Report no. 6/2016

# Number and Date of the Current Report:

Current Report no. 6/2016 dated 14 January 2016

# Subject of the Current Report:

ROBYG S.A. – Decision of the President of the Office for Competition and Consumer Protection relating to the concentration with respect to the investment project developed by ROBYG Praga Investment II Sp. z o.o.

#### Legal basis:

Art. 56 Section 1 point 1 of the Act on public offerings and terms and conditions of introducing of financial instruments to the organised system of trading and on public companies.

# **Contents of the Current Report:**

The Management Board of ROBYG S.A. with its registered office in Warsaw (the "Company") in reference to the current report no. 117/2015 as of 26 November 2015 hereby announces that on 13 January 2016 the Company has received a decision of the President of the Office for Competition and Consumer Protection regarding the consent for creation by the Company together with NCRE II Investments Limited with its seat in Limassol, Cyprus ("NCRE") of a joint venture through ROBYG Praga Investment II Sp. z o.o. ("ROBYG Praga Investment II"). Consequently, NCRE in accordance with the conditional agreement on the sale of shares in ROBYG Praga Investment II, about which the Company informed through the above-mentioned current report, shall acquire 49% of shares in the share capital of ROBYG Praga Investment II and the investment project developed by the said company shall be carried out as the joint venture of the Company and NCRE.

# Signatures of the Management Board:

Artur Ceglarz – Vice-President of the Management Board of ROBYG S.A.

Eval Keltsh - Vice-President of the Management Board of ROBYG S.A.